
 

 
                                 The Pines Christian School 

310-325-1213 

Fall 2024 Rate Schedule 
 

Entrance/Placement Test 
This test is required for all new students entering first grade and above. The fee is $35.00. 

*Annual Registration, Book, and Activities Fee (see below) 
New students                $265 + $125 
Returning students  
By July 31st 2024           $190 + $125 
After August 1st 2024   $265 + $125  
All registration/book/activity fees must be paid on or before the first day of school. 

Annual Student Activity/Tech Fee $125- one-time fee for the year 

This mandatory fee covers the cost of the Wi-fi, tablets, apps, Chromebooks, and electives. The fee allows 
students to enjoy arts & crafts, student garden, awards, prizes, and special assemblies. Some of the student’s 
favorite events include the Fall Festival, Thanksgiving lunch, Christmas activities, International Day, Valentines Day, 
Easter egg hunt, Parent’s Day, Cinco De Mayo, and more. Field trips are not included in the Student Activity Fee. 

Tuition 

Weekly and monthly payments are accepted for your convenience only. You are paying an ANNUAL TUITION 
FEE. There are no daily, weekly, or monthly fees. The annual tuition can be paid in (10) equal payments due at the 
beginning of each month or (42) equal payments due at the beginning of each week (including all daycare and 
holiday weeks). Your tuition covers the (42) weeks during the academic year only. The (10) weeks of daycare and 
summer school (mid-June to mid-August) are not included in the annual tuition.  
Rates include a 1/2 hour grace period to drop-off and pick-up your child without incruing daycare charges.  
Daycare hours are 6:00 am-8:30 am (4th & 5th 6:00 am-8:00 am) and 3:30 p.m.-6:00 p.m. 

Late fees 
All weekly payments received after Tuesday will be charged a $15 late fee. All monthly payments 
received after the 5th day of the month will be charged a $50 late fee.  

IMPORTANT~ Late fees are cumulative; additional late fees will be added weekly or monthly for 
accounts with outstanding balances. 

Additional fees 
Daycare per day- $5 per hour or portion thereof       Daycare late fees- $1 per minute, starting at 6:01 pm 

  
                                                      

    

 K-3rd  9:00 am -3:00 pm 

4th- 5th 8:30 am – 3:00 pm 

6 am-3 pm or 

9 am-6 pm 

6 am-6 pm 

One Child School hours only AM or PM daycare Full-time daycare 

42 weekly payments $145 $163 $176 

10 monthly payments $595 $670 $720 

Annual tuition $5952 $6702 $7203 

Two children    

42 weekly payments $270 $303 $327 

10 monthly payments $1107 $1247 $1340 

Annual tuition $11071 $12466 $13398 

 

 


